LMV321
LMV358
LMV324
DATASHEET JANUARY 2019 REVISED JULY 2021
1MHz, Rail-to-Rail I/O CMOS Operational Amplifiers
FEATURES
• Rail-to-Rail Input/Output
• High Slew Rate: 1V/μS

LMV358
LMV324
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Part Number Eco Plan Package AMP Container, Pack Qty
LMV321 LMV321SOT235LTR RoHS SOT-23-5L 1 Reel, 3000
LMV321 LMV321SOT353R RoHS SOT-353(1) 1 Reel, 3000
LMV321 LMV321SOT235LNR RoHS SOT-23-5L 1 Reel, 3000
LMV358 LMV358SOP8R RoHS SOP8 2 Reel, 2500
LMV358 LMV358MSOP8R RoHS MSOP8 2 Reel, 3000
LMV324 LMV324SOP14R RoHS SOP14 4 Reel, 2500
LMV324 LMV324TSSOP14R RoHS TSSOP14 4 Reel, 3000
(1) SC70-5 renamed to SOT-353.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device.